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XXV Cto. de España "OPEN" Primavera P50 - ASTRALPOOL
Sabadell, 5 - 9/3/2025

Prueba 11 Masc., 400m Estilos Junior
06/03/2025 - 9:30 Resultados Prelim
RE 4:12.67 JOAN LLUIS PONS RAMON TOKYO (JPN) 24/07/2021
MMN 18 4:14.65 GONZALEZ DE OLIVEIRA HUGO INDIANAPOLIS (USA) 27/08/2017
MMN 17 4:17.27 GONZALEZ DE OLIVEIRA HUGO HÓDMEZÖVÁRSÁRHELY (HUN)10/07/2016
MMN 16 4:18.14 GONZALEZ DE OLIVEIRA HUGO SINGAPUR (SIN) 29/08/2015

Puntos: AQUA 2025

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

16 años

1. CELA CABAÑAS Alvar 09 ESP C.D. Torrelago Wellness 4:40.41 - 646
50m: 29.63 29.63 150m: 1:40.48 37.16 250m: 2:55.69 38.76 350m: 4:08.63 32.82

100m: 1:03.32 33.69 200m: 2:16.93 36.45 300m: 3:35.81 40.12 400m: 4:40.41 31.78

2. RODRÍGUEZ RAMÍREZ José Enrique 09 ESP Real Canoe N.C. 4:43.05 - 628
50m: 28.48 28.48 150m: 1:41.46 39.24 250m: 2:57.45 39.21 350m: 4:11.44 33.20

100m: 1:02.22 33.74 200m: 2:18.24 36.78 300m: 3:38.24 40.79 400m: 4:43.05 31.61

3. ROJAS CORPAS Sergio 09 ESP Navial 4:45.72 - 611
50m: 28.52 28.52 150m: 1:39.40 37.26 250m: 2:55.72 40.51 350m: 4:12.02 33.84

100m: 1:02.14 33.62 200m: 2:15.21 35.81 300m: 3:38.18 42.46 400m: 4:45.72 33.70

4. CANDELA PATIÑO Pablo 09 ESP C.N. Villena Alto Vinalopo 4:46.78 - 604
50m: 28.99 28.99 150m: 1:42.06 39.47 250m: 3:01.47 40.47 350m: 4:15.28 31.93

100m: 1:02.59 33.60 200m: 2:21.00 38.94 300m: 3:43.35 41.88 400m: 4:46.78 31.50

5. LUCAS ESTEBAN Samuel 09 ESP C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:48.20 - 595
50m: 28.59 28.59 150m: 1:39.60 37.70 250m: 2:57.54 41.71 350m: 4:14.99 34.21

100m: 1:01.90 33.31 200m: 2:15.83 36.23 300m: 3:40.78 43.24 400m: 4:48.20 33.21

6. GOMARIZ LINERO Rodrigo 09 ESP C.N. Tenis Elche 4:48.37 - 594
50m: 29.36 29.36 150m: 1:40.70 37.07 250m: 2:59.98 42.65 350m: 4:16.80 32.70

100m: 1:03.63 34.27 200m: 2:17.33 36.63 300m: 3:44.10 44.12 400m: 4:48.37 31.57

7. GOMEZ GARRIDO Ariel 09 ESP C.N. Logroño 4:50.63 - 580
50m: 30.56 30.56 150m: 1:47.14 41.14 250m: 3:06.92 39.90 350m: 4:19.11 32.64

100m: 1:06.00 35.44 200m: 2:27.02 39.88 300m: 3:46.47 39.55 400m: 4:50.63 31.52

8. ACOSTA BONILLA Martin 09 ESP C.N. Axarquia 4:53.31 - 565
50m: 30.34 30.34 150m: 1:43.93 38.63 250m: 3:04.39 40.93 350m: 4:20.48 33.86

100m: 1:05.30 34.96 200m: 2:23.46 39.53 300m: 3:46.62 42.23 400m: 4:53.31 32.83

9. RUBIO FERNANDEZ Eloy 09 ESP C.D.N. Torrejon 4:53.50 12,00 564
50m: 30.42 30.42 150m: 1:45.31 38.42 250m: 3:05.49 41.82 350m: 4:22.49 33.75

100m: 1:06.89 36.47 200m: 2:23.67 38.36 300m: 3:48.74 43.25 400m: 4:53.50 31.01

10. JUAREZ LIANAS Siro 09 ESP C.N. Sabadell 4:53.70 11,00 562
50m: 29.68 29.68 150m: 1:44.86 39.50 250m: 3:06.01 42.85 350m: 4:23.11 34.12

100m: 1:05.36 35.68 200m: 2:23.16 38.30 300m: 3:48.99 42.98 400m: 4:53.70 30.59

11. FUENTEFRIA FERNANDEZ Anxo 09 ESP A.D. Fogar 4:54.52 10,00 558
50m: 30.38 30.38 150m: 1:45.91 40.00 250m: 3:05.00 40.73 350m: 4:20.29 34.14

100m: 1:05.91 35.53 200m: 2:24.27 38.36 300m: 3:46.15 41.15 400m: 4:54.52 34.23

12. FERNANDEZ ROMAN Raul 09 ESP C.N. Dos Hermanas 4:57.55 - 541
50m: 30.17 30.17 150m: 1:45.05 39.75 250m: 3:07.72 43.75 350m: 4:25.10 33.34

100m: 1:05.30 35.13 200m: 2:23.97 38.92 300m: 3:51.76 44.04 400m: 4:57.55 32.45
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XXV Cto. de España "OPEN" Primavera P50 - ASTRALPOOL
Sabadell, 5 - 9/3/2025

Prueba 11, Masc., 400m Estilos, Prelim, 16 años

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

13. HIDALGO MAÑANAS Hugo 09 ESP C.N. Merida 4:57.91 - 539
100m: 1:09.58 1:09.58 250m: 3:07.96 41.47 350m: 4:24.83 34.08
200m: 2:26.49 1:16.91 300m: 3:50.75 42.79 400m: 4:57.91 33.08

14. LOPEZ TURIÑO Hugo 09 ESP C.N. Liceo 4:58.22 - 537
50m: 30.73 30.73 150m: 1:44.91 39.00 250m: 3:06.67 43.35 350m: 4:24.96 33.81

100m: 1:05.91 35.18 200m: 2:23.32 38.41 300m: 3:51.15 44.48 400m: 4:58.22 33.26

15. SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ Gregory 09 ESP C.N. Los Cristianos 4:58.38 - 536
50m: 31.83 31.83 150m: 1:48.03 38.93 250m: 3:07.85 41.72 350m: 4:26.11 35.66

100m: 1:09.10 37.27 200m: 2:26.13 38.10 300m: 3:50.45 42.60 400m: 4:58.38 32.27

16. BARRANQUERO RUIZ Sergio 09 ESP Club Natacion C.M.D. Horadada 5:05.37 - 500
50m: 31.11 31.11 150m: 1:47.34 39.21 250m: 3:09.04 43.56 350m: 4:30.52 36.25

100m: 1:08.13 37.02 200m: 2:25.48 38.14 300m: 3:54.27 45.23 400m: 5:05.37 34.85

17. YUZEN Ali 09 ESP C.N. Sabadell 5:06.18 - 496
50m: 31.58 31.58 150m: 1:46.06 38.37 250m: 3:08.35 43.83 350m: 4:29.05 36.83

100m: 1:07.69 36.11 200m: 2:24.52 38.46 300m: 3:52.22 43.87 400m: 5:06.18 37.13

18. CASADO FERNANDEZ Carlos 09 ESP C.N. Alcala 5:09.76 - 479
50m: 29.35 29.35 150m: 1:46.57 40.89 250m: 3:11.07 43.70 350m: 4:33.67 36.65

100m: 1:05.68 36.33 200m: 2:27.37 40.80 300m: 3:57.02 45.95 400m: 5:09.76 36.09

17 - 18 años

1. VARGAS TRUJILLO Cristobal 07 ESP C.N. Dos Hermanas 4:23.60 - 778
50m: 27.79 27.79 150m: 1:33.83 34.19 250m: 2:45.20 37.90 350m: 3:54.73 31.09

100m: 59.64 31.85 200m: 2:07.30 33.47 300m: 3:23.64 38.44 400m: 4:23.60 28.87

2. CARRASCO CADENS Jordi 08 ESP C.E. Inef De Lleida 4:31.81 - 710
50m: 27.50 27.50 150m: 1:35.52 35.26 250m: 2:48.31 38.00 350m: 4:00.43 32.18

100m: 1:00.26 32.76 200m: 2:10.31 34.79 300m: 3:28.25 39.94 400m: 4:31.81 31.38

3. SAN JOSE GONZALEZ Marcos 08 ESP C.D. Parquesol 4:35.05 - 685
50m: 28.49 28.49 150m: 1:37.77 36.17 250m: 2:50.48 36.90 350m: 4:02.82 33.62

100m: 1:01.60 33.11 200m: 2:13.58 35.81 300m: 3:29.20 38.72 400m: 4:35.05 32.23

4. PARRA ESTRADE Arnau 07 ESP C.N. Sabadell 4:35.89 - 679
50m: 28.48 28.48 150m: 1:37.41 36.26 250m: 2:52.79 39.25 350m: 4:04.79 31.48

100m: 1:01.15 32.67 200m: 2:13.54 36.13 300m: 3:33.31 40.52 400m: 4:35.89 31.10

5. DORADO ROMERO Iker 08 ESP Club Natación Sonseca 4:40.69 - 644
50m: 28.93 28.93 150m: 1:39.17 35.90 250m: 2:54.63 40.25 350m: 4:08.93 32.57

100m: 1:03.27 34.34 200m: 2:14.38 35.21 300m: 3:36.36 41.73 400m: 4:40.69 31.76

6. RAYNAUD Mathis 07 FRA C.N. San Vicente 4:43.18 - 627
50m: 28.73 28.73 150m: 1:39.76 37.62 250m: 2:57.55 40.88 350m: 4:11.57 32.60

100m: 1:02.14 33.41 200m: 2:16.67 36.91 300m: 3:38.97 41.42 400m: 4:43.18 31.61

7. ROSELLO PEREZ Diego 07 ESP A.D. Zoiti 89 4:43.76 - 624
50m: 29.75 29.75 150m: 1:40.47 35.89 250m: 2:57.55 40.74 350m: 4:11.78 32.81

100m: 1:04.58 34.83 200m: 2:16.81 36.34 300m: 3:38.97 41.42 400m: 4:43.76 31.98

8. ORDOÑEZ VALDES Sergi 08 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu 4:43.84 - 623
50m: 29.36 29.36 150m: 1:42.18 38.59 250m: 2:59.26 40.66 350m: 4:12.99 33.12

100m: 1:03.59 34.23 200m: 2:18.60 36.42 300m: 3:39.87 40.61 400m: 4:43.84 30.85
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XXV Cto. de España "OPEN" Primavera P50 - ASTRALPOOL
Sabadell, 5 - 9/3/2025

Prueba 11, Masc., 400m Estilos, Prelim, 17 - 18 años

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

9. MICHEL DE OLIVEIRA Virgil 08 ESP C.N. San Javier Mar Menor 4:44.39 - 620
50m: 28.67 28.67 150m: 1:39.46 37.48 250m: 2:57.21 41.28 350m: 4:12.44 33.73

100m: 1:01.98 33.31 200m: 2:15.93 36.47 300m: 3:38.71 41.50 400m: 4:44.39 31.95

10. GASOL GUTIERREZ Biel 08 ESP C.N. Granollers 4:46.85 10,00 604
50m: 30.08 30.08 150m: 1:44.58 40.06 250m: 3:03.15 40.49 350m: 4:16.43 31.85

100m: 1:04.52 34.44 200m: 2:22.66 38.08 300m: 3:44.58 41.43 400m: 4:46.85 30.42

11. ROMERO MARTINEZ Jose Carlos 08 ESP Navial 4:46.87 - 604
50m: 28.79 28.79 150m: 1:40.11 37.61 250m: 2:58.25 40.54 350m: 4:13.96 34.08

100m: 1:02.50 33.71 200m: 2:17.71 37.60 300m: 3:39.88 41.63 400m: 4:46.87 32.91

12. GUERRERO LOPEZ Hector 08 ESP C.D. El Valle 4:48.70 9,00 592
50m: 29.70 29.70 150m: 1:42.24 38.03 250m: 3:00.84 41.65 350m: 4:17.00 33.44

100m: 1:04.21 34.51 200m: 2:19.19 36.95 300m: 3:43.56 42.72 400m: 4:48.70 31.70

13. MOLINA GOMEZ Hugo 08 ESP Club Natacion Las Gabias 4:50.38 8,00 582
50m: 28.97 28.97 150m: 1:40.90 37.28 250m: 2:59.63 41.28 350m: 4:16.43 33.96

100m: 1:03.62 34.65 200m: 2:18.35 37.45 300m: 3:42.47 42.84 400m: 4:50.38 33.95

14. MESTANZA CASTRO Michel 08 ESP C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 4:53.35 - 564
50m: 29.42 29.42 150m: 1:40.34 37.18 250m: 2:59.68 43.41 350m: 4:19.19 34.43

100m: 1:03.16 33.74 200m: 2:16.27 35.93 300m: 3:44.76 45.08 400m: 4:53.35 34.16

15. MARTINEZ ZORNOZA Sergio 08 ESP Club Deportivo Nados Castellon 5:07.21 - 491
50m: 31.08 31.08 150m: 1:49.22 41.11 250m: 3:11.00 42.04 350m: 4:32.16 36.88

100m: 1:08.11 37.03 200m: 2:28.96 39.74 300m: 3:55.28 44.28 400m: 5:07.21 35.05

Baja CUEN SIBILA Biel 07 AND Fed. Andorrana -


